Unitronics  1
Vision™PLC+HMI User Guide
V130-33-TA24/V130-J-TA24
V350-35-TA24/V350-J-TA24
V350-S-TA24/V350JS-TA24
V430-J-TA24
▪ 12 Digital Inputs, including 2 Analog,
2 PT100/TC ,1 HSC/Shaft-encoder input

V430J-TA24
Technical Specifications
Order Information
Item
V130-33-TA24 PLC with Classic panel, Monochrome display 2.4"
V130-J-TA24 PLC with Flat panel, Monochrome display 2.4"
V350-35-TA24 PLC with Classic panel, Color  touch display 3.5’’
V350-J-TA24 PLC with Flat panel, Color  touch display 3.5’’
V350-JS-TA24 PLC with Flat panel, Color  touch display 3.5’’
V350-S -TA24  PLC with Classic panel, Color  touch display 3.5’’
V430-J-TA24 PLC with Flat panel, Color  touch display 4.3’’
You can find additional information, such as wiring diagrams, in the product’s installation guide
located in the Technical Library at www.unitronics.com.
Power Supply
Item
V130-TA24
V130J-TA24
V350-TA24/V350J-TA24
V350S-TA24/V350JS-TA24
V430J-TA24
Input voltage 24VDC
Permissible range 20.4VDC to 28.8VDC with less than 10% ripple
Max. current
consumption
See Note 1
npn inputs
225mA@24VDC 240mA@24VDC 240mA@24VDC
pnp inputs 190mA@24VDC 200mA@24VDC 200mA@24VDC
Notes:
1. To calculate the actual power consumption, subtract the current for each unused element from the maximum
current consumption value according to the values below:
 Backlight Ethernet
card
Relay Outputs
(per output)
All Analog Outputs,
voltage/current
V130/J 10mA 35mA 5mA  48mA/30mA*
V350/J/S/V430J 20mA 35mA 5mA 48mA/30mA*
                             *If the analog outputs are not configured, then subtract the higher value.
Digital Inputs
Number of inputs 12.  See note 2
Input type See note 2
Galvanic isolation None
Nominal input voltage 24VDC
Input Voltage
     pnp (source) 0-5VDC for Logic ‘0’
17-28.8VDC for Logic ‘1’
npn (sink) 17-28.8VDC for Logic ‘0’
0-5VDC for Logic ‘1’
Input Current 3.7mA@24VDC
Input impedance 6.5KΩ
Response Time 10ms typical, when used as normal digital inputs
Input Cable length
     Normal digital Input Up to 100 meters
     High Speed Input Up to 50 meters, shielded, see Frequency table below
 Vision™PLC+HMI Installation Guide
16  Unitronics
High speed inputs Specifications below apply when wired as HSC/shaft-encoder.
See Note 2
Frequency (max) See Note 3
Cable length (max.) HSC Shaft-encoder pnp Shaft-encoder npn
10m 30kHz  20kHz  16kHz
25m 25kHz  12kHz  10kHz
50m 15kHz  7kHz  5kHz
Duty cycle 40-60%
Resolution 32-bit
Notes:
 2. V130/V130J/ V350/V350J /V350S /V350JS/V430J-TA24 models comprise a total of 12 inputs.
All 12 inputs may be used as digital inputs. They may be wired in a group via a single jumper
as either npn or pnp. In addition, according to jumper settings and appropriate wiring:
 In addition, according to jumper settings and appropriate wiring: